LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd Our File No:  CS/HLA22003267/KNY3E2
11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza

Singapore 089057 Date: 18/08/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: TAN TECK TUAN VINCENT Policy No: MP309831

Date of Loss: 02/04/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  MPCO03281/ANA
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLC7052X

Make & Model: S:E?SA’(\]A')\IOTE’ 1.2 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR Engine No: HR12185733B

Reg. Date: 24/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JN1TAAE1220972272
Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 97309 km

Engine Capacity: 1198 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$44,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: 185/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 9 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 8 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 9 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 3,710.70 2,154.70 1,556.00 41.93
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,050.00 1,300.00 750.00 36.59
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 5,760.70 3,454.70 2,306.00 40.03
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 2,750.00
- Excess (S$) 0.00 250.00 -250.00
(S$) 5,760.70 2,500.00 3,260.70 56.60
+ GST 0.00/7.00% (S$) 0.00 175.00 -175.00
Nett Amount (S$) 5,760.70 2,675.00 3,085.70 53.56
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:
Date Inspected: 08/04/2022 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

08/04/2022 Present Location:

Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-15/16 &
17, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: HUEY YON

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Aug 2022)
144 NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR DIG-S (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts:
Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLC7052X)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars

1 1
2 12
31
4 1
5 1
6 2
71
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 2
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 1

Condition
*Front Bumper Bent
(WCP)
*Front Bumper Clips Necessary
(WCP)
*Front Bumper Bracket Repair
(WCP)

*Front Bumper Top Retainers
(WCP)

*Front Bumper Top Reinforcement
(50%)

*Front Bumper Corner Retainers
(WCP)

*Front Bumper Top Nose Panel
(WCP)

*Front Bumper Sponge

(WCP)

*Grille

(WCP)

*Grille Emblem

(WCP)

*Headlamp Assy

(WCP)

*Front Fender LH

(WCP)

*Front Fender Shield

(WCP)

*Front Fender Quart Glass Moulding

(WCP)

*Support Panel

(WCP)

*Radiator

(WCP)

*Radiator Expansion Tank
(WCP)

*Air Con Condenser
(WCP)

*Air Con Condenser Side Air Guide LH

(WCP)

*Air Con Condenser Lower Air Guide LH

(WCP)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

N/S Cracked
Bent

N/S Distorted
Buckled
Cracked

Mtg Cracked
Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Bent
Cracked
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Dented
Serviceable
Cracked

Cracked

Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
250.00F
24.00F
150.00F
40.00F
185.00F
50.00F
135.00F
120.00F
155.00F
45.00F
700.00 F
265.00F
65.00F
185.00F
250.00F
400.00F
65.00F
380.00F
35.00F

35.00F

3,534.00
176.70

3,710.70

Amount

*250.00F

*24.00F

*F

*20.00F

*92.50FS

*50.00 F

*135.00F

*120.00F

*155.00F

*45.00F

*700.00F

*265.00F

*65.00 F

*65.00 F

~F

*35.00F

*35.00F

2,056.50

98.20

2,154.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

a b ODN

To Conduct Electrical Check, Focus Headlamp

To Remove / Refit Air Con Condenser & Refill Air Con Gas
To Conduct Computerize Wheel Alignmant Test

To Provide Transpotation (Towing)

Labour Charge - Penel Beating, Repairing of Bonnet, Front Chassis
Member, Front RH Fender, LH Fender Inner Panel etc. Cnt, Weld
Support & Part Replacement

To Respray Affected Areas

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

30.00
120.00
80.00
120.00
800.00

900.00

2,050.00

Amount

20.00
0.00
60.00
0.00
500.00

720.00

1,300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



