### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd Our File No: CS/HLA22003267/KNY3E2

11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza
Singapore 089057

Date: 18/08/2022

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: TAN TECK TUAN VINCENT Policy No: MP309831

Date of Loss: 02/04/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: MPC03281/ANA

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SLC7052X

Make & Model: NISSAN NOTE, 1.2 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR

DIG-S (A)

Reg. Date: 24/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JN1TAAE12Z0972272

Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 97309 km

Engine Capacity: 1198 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$44,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 185/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 9 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 8 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 9 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,710.70	2,154.70	1,556.00	41.93
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,050.00	1,300.00	750.00	36.59
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,760.70	3,454.70	2,306.00	40.03
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,750.00		
- Excess (S\$)	0.00	250.00	-250.00	
(S\$)	5,760.70	2,500.00	3,260.70	56.60
+ GST 0.00/7.00% (S\$)	0.00	175.00	-175.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,760.70	2,675.00	3,085.70	53.56

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 08/04/2022 Present Location: Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

Date Inspected: 08/04/2022 Inspected At: Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-15/16 &

17, AMK Autopoint

Engine No:

HR12185733B

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: HUEY YON

### REPAIR DETAILS

# Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Aug 2022)

Parts: 144 NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR DIG-S (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

**Labour:** Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) **Print Code:** (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLC7052X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*Front Bumper (WCP)	Bent	250.00 F	*250.00 F
2	12		*Front Bumper Clips (WCP)	Necessary	24.00 F	*24.00 F
3	1		*Front Bumper Bracket (WCP)	Repair	150.00 F	*-F
4	1		*Front Bumper Top Retainers (WCP)	N/S Cracked	40.00 F	*20.00 F
5	1		*Front Bumper Top Reinforcement (50%)	Bent	185.00 F	*92.50 FS
3	2		*Front Bumper Corner Retainers (WCP)	N/S Distorted	50.00 F	*50.00 F
7	1		*Front Bumper Top Nose Panel (WCP)	Buckled	135.00 F	*135.00 F
3	1		*Front Bumper Sponge (WCP)	Cracked	120.00 F	*120.00 F
9	1		*Grille (WCP)	Mtg Cracked	155.00 F	*155.00 F
10	1		*Grille Emblem (WCP)	Necessary	45.00 F	*45.00 F
11	2		*Headlamp Assy (WCP)	Mtg Cracked	700.00 F	*700.00 F
12	1		*Front Fender LH (WCP)	Bent	265.00 F	*265.00 F
13	1		*Front Fender Shield (WCP)	Cracked	65.00 F	*65.00 F
14	1		*Front Fender Quart Glass Moulding (WCP)	Serviceable	185.00 F	*-F
15	1		*Support Panel (WCP)	Repair	250.00 F	*-F
16	1		*Radiator (WCP)	Serviceable	400.00 F	*-F
17	1		*Radiator Expansion Tank (WCP)	Dented	65.00 F	*65.00 F
18	1		*Air Con Condenser (WCP)	Serviceable	380.00 F	*-F
19	1		*Air Con Condenser Side Air Guide LH	Cracked	35.00 F	*35.00 F
20	1		*Air Con Condenser Lower Air Guide LH (WCP)	Cracked	35.00 F	*35.00 F
=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	ett.	_		
			+ Margin on L	Sub Total (S\$) .,N Items 5.00/5.00% (S\$)	<b>3,534.00</b> 176.70	<b>2,056.50</b> 98.20
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,710.70	2,154.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# **Recommended Labour**

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	To Conduct Electrical Check, Focus Headlamp	New	30.00	20.00
2	To Remove / Refit Air Con Condenser & Refill Air Con Gas	New	120.00	0.00
3	To Conduct Computerize Wheel Alignmant Test	New	80.00	60.00
4	To Provide Transpotation (Towing)	New	120.00	0.00
5	Labour Charge - Penel Beating, Repairing of Bonnet, Front Chassis Member, Front RH Fender, LH Fender Inner Panel etc. Cnt, Weld Support & Part Replacement	New	800.00	500.00
6	To Respray Affected Areas	New	900.00	720.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,050.00	1,300.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >